
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Memphis  & Nashville Year 1-4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Mal-

practice 

Insurance 

Fall Only 

for year    

2-4

In-State 

Total

Out-of-state 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-State 

Total

1 1195 23 12 3 12 20 1265 1088 2353

2 2390 46 24 6 24 20 2510 2176 4686

3 3585 69 36 9 36 20 3755 3264 7019

4 4780 92 48 12 48 20 5000 4352 9352

5 5975 115 60 15 60 20 6245 5440 11685

6 7170 138 72 18 72 20 7490 6528 14018

7 8365 161 84 21 84 20 8735 7616 16351

8 9560 184 96 24 96 20 9980 8704 18684

9+ 10760 200 100 25 120 20 11225 9790 21015

* First Year students  do not pay malpractice insurance.

**Third year students will pay $100.00 for MTM Certificate fee. ***Fourth year students will pay $80.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 2

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee 

Health 

Service 

Fee 

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Library          

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1195 39 99 3 12 3 100 20 1471 1088 2559

2 2390 78 99 6 24 6 100 20 2723 2176 4899

3 3585 117 99 9 36 9 100 20 3975 3264 7239

4 4780 156 99 12 48 12 100 20 5227 4352 9579

5 5975 195 99 15 60 15 100 20 6479 5440 11919

6 7170 234 99 18 72 18 100 20 7731 6528 14259

7 8365 273 99 21 84 21 100 20 8983 7616 16599

8 9560 312 99 24 96 24 100 20 10235 8704 18939

9+ 10760 350 99 25 120 30 100 20 11504 9790 21294

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             

amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee 

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Library        

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

MTM 

Certificate 

Fee Fall Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State 

Total

1 1195 51 129 3 12 3 100 20 100 1613 1088 2701

2 2390 102 129 6 24 6 100 20 100 2877 2176 5053

3 3585 153 129 9 36 9 100 20 100 4141 3264 7405

4 4780 204 129 12 48 12 100 20 100 5405 4352 9757

5 5975 255 129 15 60 15 100 20 100 6669 5440 12109

6 7170 306 129 18 72 18 100 20 100 7933 6528 14461

7 8365 357 129 21 84 21 100 20 100 9197 7616 16813

8 9560 408 129 24 96 24 100 20 100 10461 8704 19165

9+ 10760 457 129 25 120 30 100 20 100 11741 9790 21531

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee 

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Library        

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

Pre-Naplex 

Exam Fee Fall 

Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State 

Total

1 1195 51 129 3 12 3 100 20 80 1593 1088 2681

2 2430 102 129 6 24 6 100 20 80 2897 2176 5073

3 3645 153 129 9 36 9 100 20 80 4181 3264 7445

4 4860 204 129 12 48 12 100 20 80 5465 4352 9817

5 6075 255 129 15 60 15 100 20 80 6749 5440 12189

6 7290 306 129 18 72 18 100 20 80 8033 6528 14561

7 8505 357 129 21 84 21 100 20 80 9317 7616 16933

8 9720 408 129 24 96 24 100 20 80 10601 8704 19305

9+ 10760 457 129 25 120 30 100 20 80 11721 9790 21511

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             

amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


